
 

Rangliste mit Zwischenzeiten 

OL CHALLENGE 2024 
Appenzell 

Gold-Sponsoren 

Silber-Sponsoren 

Event-Sponsoren 



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 1 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Fun kurz  (37) 1.5 km 17 P
1(61) 2(64) 3(83) 4(68) 5(76) 6(78) 7(92) 8(101) 9(102) 10(81) 11(103) 12(66)

13(79) 14(87) 15(88) 16(71) 17(99) Ziel

1 Nina Schlepfer 11:35 0:14 0:34 0:56 1:28 2:15 3:14 4:28 5:21 5:54 6:26 7:36 8:03
Appenzell 0:14 0:20 0:22 0:32 0:47 0:59 1:14 0:53 0:33 0:32 1:10 0:27

8:28 9:17 9:55 10:27 11:23 11:35
0:25 0:49 0:38 0:32 0:56 0:12

2 Martin Koller 12:50 0:18 0:56 1:19 1:50 2:49 3:52 5:06 6:03 6:43 7:27 8:50 9:17
Appenzell 0:18 0:38 0:23 0:31 0:59 1:03 1:14 0:57 0:40 0:44 1:23 0:27

9:42 10:24 11:06 11:40 12:33 12:50
0:25 0:42 0:42 0:34 0:53 0:17

3 Corinne Lutz 13:03 0:18 0:53 1:21 2:01 2:59 4:13 5:08 6:23 6:59 7:40 8:44 9:09
Appenzell 0:18 0:35 0:28 0:40 0:58 1:14 0:55 1:15 0:36 0:41 1:04 0:25

9:41 10:29 11:25 12:01 12:47 13:03
0:32 0:48 0:56 0:36 0:46 0:16

4 Simon Ebneter 13:20 0:18 0:48 1:12 1:44 2:38 3:55 4:55 6:07 6:44 7:23 8:38 9:10
Appenzell 0:18 0:30 0:24 0:32 0:54 1:17 1:00 1:12 0:37 0:39 1:15 0:32

9:42 10:38 11:41 12:13 13:03 13:20
0:32 0:56 1:03 0:32 0:50 0:17

5 Matteo Infanger 14:00 0:17 0:42 1:13 1:45 2:50 4:01 5:01 6:22 7:06 7:44 8:32 8:59
Appenzell 0:17 0:25 0:31 0:32 1:05 1:11 1:00 1:21 0:44 0:38 0:48 0:27

9:28 10:36 12:11 12:49 13:43 14:00
0:29 1:08 1:35 0:38 0:54 0:17

6 Simon Breu 14:54 0:27 1:14 1:45 2:23 3:25 4:50 6:12 7:31 8:09 8:45 9:49 10:19
Appenzell Steinegg 0:27 0:47 0:31 0:38 1:02 1:25 1:22 1:19 0:38 0:36 1:04 0:30

11:00 12:00 12:56 13:36 14:31 14:54
0:41 1:00 0:56 0:40 0:55 0:23

7 Cornelia Inauen 15:48 0:19 1:00 1:44 2:27 3:34 5:06 6:26 7:41 8:25 9:27 10:45 11:45
Stein 0:19 0:41 0:44 0:43 1:07 1:32 1:20 1:15 0:44 1:02 1:18 1:00

12:20 13:09 14:06 14:44 15:32 15:48
0:35 0:49 0:57 0:38 0:48 0:16

8 Tim Koller 16:12 0:15 0:42 1:55 2:27 6:34 7:43 8:58 9:49 10:19 10:54 13:04 13:19
Appenzell 0:15 0:27 1:13 0:32 4:07 1:09 1:15 0:51 0:30 0:35 2:10 0:15

13:36 14:09 14:47 15:12 15:49 16:12
0:17 0:33 0:38 0:25 0:37 0:23

9 Melina Büchler 17:33 0:17 1:11 1:53 2:33 3:56 5:17 6:33 10:09 10:48 11:41 13:05 13:38
Stein 0:17 0:54 0:42 0:40 1:23 1:21 1:16 3:36 0:39 0:53 1:24 0:33

14:03 14:52 15:51 16:32 17:16 17:33
0:25 0:49 0:59 0:41 0:44 0:17

10 Alina Müller 17:55 0:23 0:59 1:39 2:21 3:21 4:15 5:26 8:36 9:36 10:11 11:14 11:47
Appenzell 0:23 0:36 0:40 0:42 1:00 0:54 1:11 3:10 1:00 0:35 1:03 0:33

14:20 15:15 16:09 16:47 17:31 17:55
2:33 0:55 0:54 0:38 0:44 0:24

11 Flurin Müller 17:59 0:24 1:04 1:44 2:24 3:25 4:21 5:33 8:40 9:41 10:17 11:20 11:50
Appenzell 0:24 0:40 0:40 0:40 1:01 0:56 1:12 3:07 1:01 0:36 1:03 0:30

14:26 15:18 16:13 16:50 17:36 17:59
2:36 0:52 0:55 0:37 0:46 0:23

12 Aline Bernet 18:13 0:19 0:59 2:56 3:38 5:27 7:08 8:40 10:16 11:03 12:25 13:45 14:09
St. Gallen 0:19 0:40 1:57 0:42 1:49 1:41 1:32 1:36 0:47 1:22 1:20 0:24

14:33 15:18 16:19 16:58 18:00 18:13
0:24 0:45 1:01 0:39 1:02 0:13

13 Sonja Stark 18:29 0:18 0:44 1:07 1:54 3:11 4:20 5:39 9:17 9:50 10:20 12:14 12:35
Appenzell 0:18 0:26 0:23 0:47 1:17 1:09 1:19 3:38 0:33 0:30 1:54 0:21

13:05 13:54 16:43 17:16 18:18 18:29
0:30 0:49 2:49 0:33 1:02 0:11

14 Elia Sutter 18:33 0:14 0:42 1:15 1:43 2:51 4:03 5:28 6:31 7:05 7:37 9:20 9:35
Appenzell 0:14 0:28 0:33 0:28 1:08 1:12 1:25 1:03 0:34 0:32 1:43 0:15

14:29 14:58 17:25 17:43 18:18 18:33
4:54 0:29 2:27 0:18 0:35 0:15

15 Fabia Castelli 19:40 0:45 1:42 2:23 3:06 4:36 6:17 7:28 8:53 9:55 10:48 12:15 12:53
Buchs SG 0:45 0:57 0:41 0:43 1:30 1:41 1:11 1:25 1:02 0:53 1:27 0:38

13:45 15:03 16:06 17:01 19:19 19:40
0:52 1:18 1:03 0:55 2:18 0:21

16 Timeo Studer 19:46 0:24 1:35 2:16 3:09 4:55 6:36 8:21 10:07 10:54 11:51 13:25 14:06
Appenzell 0:24 1:11 0:41 0:53 1:46 1:41 1:45 1:46 0:47 0:57 1:34 0:41

14:36 15:48 16:57 18:20 19:16 19:46
0:30 1:12 1:09 1:23 0:56 0:30

17 Beatrice Manser-Sutter 21:02 0:30 1:13 1:55 3:07 4:18 6:35 8:12 10:01 11:11 12:15 14:24 14:57
Appenzell 0:30 0:43 0:42 1:12 1:11 2:17 1:37 1:49 1:10 1:04 2:09 0:33

15:56 17:06 18:20 19:26 20:38 21:02
0:59 1:10 1:14 1:06 1:12 0:24

18 Flurina Eschmann 21:19 0:18 1:10 1:46 2:41 3:58 6:06 8:17 11:10 11:51 12:56 14:57 16:21
Grüsch 0:18 0:52 0:36 0:55 1:17 2:08 2:11 2:53 0:41 1:05 2:01 1:24

16:51 18:01 19:00 19:50 20:58 21:19
0:30 1:10 0:59 0:50 1:08 0:21

19 Silvia Barletta 22:11 0:24 0:56 1:31 2:19 3:28 8:01 9:26 11:21 12:21 13:29 15:50 16:16
Appenzell Steinegg 0:24 0:32 0:35 0:48 1:09 4:33 1:25 1:55 1:00 1:08 2:21 0:26

16:36 17:29 20:07 20:58 21:56 22:11
0:20 0:53 2:38 0:51 0:58 0:15

20 Noah Frischknecht 22:26 0:27 1:22 2:16 3:02 4:58 7:49 9:26 11:24 12:29 13:30 16:19 17:08
Appenzell 0:27 0:55 0:54 0:46 1:56 2:51 1:37 1:58 1:05 1:01 2:49 0:49

17:41 18:49 20:04 20:50 22:08 22:26
0:33 1:08 1:15 0:46 1:18 0:18



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 2 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Fun kurz  (37) 1.5 km 17 P (Forts.)

1(61) 2(64) 3(83) 4(68) 5(76) 6(78) 7(92) 8(101) 9(102) 10(81) 11(103) 12(66)
13(79) 14(87) 15(88) 16(71) 17(99) Ziel

21 Myleen Oberholzer 22:33 0:22 1:02 1:47 3:34 4:56 6:18 7:37 11:25 12:16 13:27 15:02 15:31
Eschenbach 0:22 0:40 0:45 1:47 1:22 1:22 1:19 3:48 0:51 1:11 1:35 0:29

18:15 19:40 21:07 21:39 22:19 22:33
2:44 1:25 1:27 0:32 0:40 0:14

22 Malia Aschwanden 23:04 0:21 0:56 2:12 3:52 5:33 6:52 8:50 10:52 11:54 13:00 15:04 15:54
Schönenberg 0:21 0:35 1:16 1:40 1:41 1:19 1:58 2:02 1:02 1:06 2:04 0:50

16:41 17:57 19:53 21:40 22:49 23:04
0:47 1:16 1:56 1:47 1:09 0:15

23 Johanna Kennerknecht 24:34 1:08 2:23 3:19 4:38 6:31 8:29 10:19 12:12 13:21 14:19 16:09 17:09
Langen b. Bregenz 1:08 1:15 0:56 1:19 1:53 1:58 1:50 1:53 1:09 0:58 1:50 1:00

17:50 19:48 21:28 22:31 24:00 24:34
0:41 1:58 1:40 1:03 1:29 0:34

24 Malin Müller 25:53 0:19 1:21 2:59 3:51 6:17 8:03 10:14 13:08 14:40 15:43 17:50 18:45
Berg 0:19 1:02 1:38 0:52 2:26 1:46 2:11 2:54 1:32 1:03 2:07 0:55

19:21 22:13 24:16 24:52 25:42 25:53
0:36 2:52 2:03 0:36 0:50 0:11

25 Raphael Breu 26:02 0:26 1:06 1:42 2:30 4:30 7:13 9:43 11:44 13:16 14:36 18:05 19:02
Appenzell Steinegg 0:26 0:40 0:36 0:48 2:00 2:43 2:30 2:01 1:32 1:20 3:29 0:57

19:58 21:18 22:57 23:58 25:37 26:02
0:56 1:20 1:39 1:01 1:39 0:25

26 Malin Breu 26:05 0:36 1:12 1:51 2:38 4:38 7:26 9:37 11:52 13:22 14:45 18:11 19:04
Appenzell Schlatt 0:36 0:36 0:39 0:47 2:00 2:48 2:11 2:15 1:30 1:23 3:26 0:53

20:04 21:22 23:08 23:56 25:46 26:05
1:00 1:18 1:46 0:48 1:50 0:19

27 Noée Meier 32:27 0:20 0:52 1:22 2:24 4:22 10:21 12:32 14:21 15:27 17:51 21:10 22:14
Zürich 0:20 0:32 0:30 1:02 1:58 5:59 2:11 1:49 1:06 2:24 3:19 1:04

23:52 26:38 28:19 29:53 31:51 32:27
1:38 2:46 1:41 1:34 1:58 0:36

28 Aurelia Rechsteiner 32:29 0:21 1:19 1:54 2:46 4:13 10:23 12:33 14:19 15:22 16:47 26:20 27:24
Altstätten 0:21 0:58 0:35 0:52 1:27 6:10 2:10 1:46 1:03 1:25 9:33 1:04

28:07 29:18 30:36 31:28 32:14 32:29
0:43 1:11 1:18 0:52 0:46 0:15

29 Linn Schlepfer 34:23 0:18 0:47 1:09 1:40 2:39 3:32 5:44 8:12 13:49 18:49 28:25 30:38
Appenzell 0:18 0:29 0:22 0:31 0:59 0:53 2:12 2:28 5:37 5:00 9:36 2:13

31:16 32:11 33:05 33:33 34:09 34:23
0:38 0:55 0:54 0:28 0:36 0:14

30 Matis Munz 34:25 0:18 0:50 1:43 2:29 4:19 18:12 18:57 24:14 24:45 25:34 29:59 30:20
St. Gallen 0:18 0:32 0:53 0:46 1:50 13:53 0:45 5:17 0:31 0:49 4:25 0:21

30:53 31:40 32:46 33:25 34:12 34:25
0:33 0:47 1:06 0:39 0:47 0:13

31 Maelle Meier 38:12 0:22 0:52 1:28 2:23 4:25 10:24 12:05 13:40 14:32 15:22 17:24 18:03
Zürich 0:22 0:30 0:36 0:55 2:02 5:59 1:41 1:35 0:52 0:50 2:02 0:39

18:36 19:21 35:39 36:21 37:51 38:12
0:33 0:45 16:18 0:42 1:30 0:21

32 Laura Gubser 38:23 0:26 1:17 1:49 2:31 4:57 16:00 17:33 27:51 28:16 29:39 30:34 31:15
Appenzell 0:26 0:51 0:32 0:42 2:26 11:03 1:33 10:18 0:25 1:23 0:55 0:41

31:46 33:54 35:19 36:26 38:08 38:23
0:31 2:08 1:25 1:07 1:42 0:15

33 Astrid Breitenmoser 43:30 1:10 3:07 5:32 8:09 11:13 15:32 18:33 21:28 23:20 26:35 29:47 31:31
Teufen 1:10 1:57 2:25 2:37 3:04 4:19 3:01 2:55 1:52 3:15 3:12 1:44

33:08 35:23 37:40 39:35 42:35 43:30
1:37 2:15 2:17 1:55 3:00 0:55

34 Patricia Troxler 44:27 1:07 3:17 5:18 8:08 11:10 15:28 18:31 21:21 23:17 26:31 29:44 31:26
Gais 1:07 2:10 2:01 2:50 3:02 4:18 3:03 2:50 1:56 3:14 3:13 1:42

33:04 35:19 37:30 39:44 42:23 44:27
1:38 2:15 2:11 2:14 2:39 2:04

Anthea Sutter Fehlst 0:18 0:53 1:25 2:20 8:58 11:31 13:20 14:49 15:25 16:06 18:17 18:40
Appenzell 0:18 0:35 0:32 0:55 6:38 2:33 1:49 1:29 0:36 0:41 2:11 0:23

19:22 ----- 27:37 28:16 28:51 29:06
0:42 8:15 0:39 0:35 0:15

Markus Koop Fehlst 0:27 1:31 2:52 7:18 14:20 21:02 ----- 28:32 ----- 30:40 32:27 33:20
Gais 0:27 1:04 1:21 4:26 7:02 6:42 7:30 2:08 1:47 0:53

34:06 34:59 36:35 37:26 38:24 38:44 18:44 25:54
0:46 0:53 1:36 0:51 0:58 0:20 *92 *102

Rafael Stark Aufg ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Appenzell

----- ----- ----- ----- -----



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 3 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Fun lang  (28) 2.3 km 25 P
1(61) 2(64) 3(83) 4(63) 5(74) 6(67) 7(65) 8(68) 9(76) 10(78) 11(100) 12(92)

13(80) 14(101) 15(102) 16(81) 17(103) 18(66) 19(79) 20(87) 21(69) 22(86) 23(70) 24(71)
25(99) Ziel

1 Sonja Schlepfer 14:41 0:16 0:36 0:55 2:03 3:08 3:44 4:09 5:05 5:44 6:25 6:49 7:16
Appenzell 0:16 0:20 0:19 1:08 1:05 0:36 0:25 0:56 0:39 0:41 0:24 0:27

7:54 8:27 8:54 9:19 10:03 10:21 10:39 11:14 11:35 12:34 13:05 13:58
0:38 0:33 0:27 0:25 0:44 0:18 0:18 0:35 0:21 0:59 0:31 0:53

14:28 14:41
0:30 0:13

2 Adrian Fürer 17:30 0:14 0:39 0:57 2:17 3:18 3:58 4:27 5:23 6:01 6:52 7:12 7:43
Flawil 0:14 0:25 0:18 1:20 1:01 0:40 0:29 0:56 0:38 0:51 0:20 0:31

8:56 9:31 10:00 10:29 11:27 12:05 12:28 13:02 13:28 13:52 16:04 16:50
1:13 0:35 0:29 0:29 0:58 0:38 0:23 0:34 0:26 0:24 2:12 0:46

17:18 17:30
0:28 0:12

3 Nina Schlepfer 17:35 0:15 0:39 1:01 2:26 3:30 4:13 4:44 5:47 6:31 7:26 7:52 8:26
Appenzell 0:15 0:24 0:22 1:25 1:04 0:43 0:31 1:03 0:44 0:55 0:26 0:34

9:27 9:58 10:30 11:03 11:54 12:23 12:41 13:24 13:56 14:24 15:09 16:48
1:01 0:31 0:32 0:33 0:51 0:29 0:18 0:43 0:32 0:28 0:45 1:39

17:22 17:35
0:34 0:13

4 Petra Mullis 19:11 0:17 0:40 1:04 2:42 4:12 5:02 5:35 6:39 7:21 8:21 9:00 10:12
Wil 0:17 0:23 0:24 1:38 1:30 0:50 0:33 1:04 0:42 1:00 0:39 1:12

11:32 12:12 12:45 13:19 14:12 14:39 15:12 15:48 16:14 16:39 17:18 18:21
1:20 0:40 0:33 0:34 0:53 0:27 0:33 0:36 0:26 0:25 0:39 1:03

18:56 19:11
0:35 0:15

5 Samuel Liu 19:16 0:15 0:35 0:57 2:10 3:12 4:05 4:33 5:25 6:03 7:01 7:31 8:25
Niederteufen 0:15 0:20 0:22 1:13 1:02 0:53 0:28 0:52 0:38 0:58 0:30 0:54

9:18 11:07 11:35 12:04 14:10 14:44 15:03 15:47 16:08 16:29 17:13 18:32
0:53 1:49 0:28 0:29 2:06 0:34 0:19 0:44 0:21 0:21 0:44 1:19

19:04 19:16
0:32 0:12

6 Anna Assalve 21:10 0:19 0:46 1:14 2:36 3:59 4:46 5:38 6:42 7:25 8:22 8:55 9:34
Appenzell Steinegg 0:19 0:27 0:28 1:22 1:23 0:47 0:52 1:04 0:43 0:57 0:33 0:39

11:31 12:29 12:57 13:28 14:14 14:58 15:19 15:54 16:31 17:43 19:13 20:10
1:57 0:58 0:28 0:31 0:46 0:44 0:21 0:35 0:37 1:12 1:30 0:57

20:57 21:10
0:47 0:13

6 Martin Landolt 21:10 0:20 0:48 1:16 3:04 4:22 5:19 5:54 7:16 8:17 9:17 9:52 10:42
Flawil 0:20 0:28 0:28 1:48 1:18 0:57 0:35 1:22 1:01 1:00 0:35 0:50

12:21 13:05 13:45 14:22 15:14 15:40 16:00 16:49 17:28 17:55 18:53 20:25
1:39 0:44 0:40 0:37 0:52 0:26 0:20 0:49 0:39 0:27 0:58 1:32

20:57 21:10
0:32 0:13

8 Eliane Broger 21:31 0:19 0:45 1:11 2:35 3:43 4:35 5:10 6:17 7:04 7:59 8:40 9:12
Appenzell Steinegg 0:19 0:26 0:26 1:24 1:08 0:52 0:35 1:07 0:47 0:55 0:41 0:32

11:08 12:22 12:56 13:36 14:29 14:55 15:22 16:02 16:28 17:05 19:18 20:39
1:56 1:14 0:34 0:40 0:53 0:26 0:27 0:40 0:26 0:37 2:13 1:21

21:17 21:31
0:38 0:14

9 Franziska Fürer-Bleisch 22:46 0:17 0:50 1:15 2:58 4:20 5:19 5:55 7:17 8:05 9:11 9:44 10:50
Flawil 0:17 0:33 0:25 1:43 1:22 0:59 0:36 1:22 0:48 1:06 0:33 1:06

13:33 14:12 14:55 15:48 16:49 17:17 17:45 18:26 18:53 19:26 20:48 21:53
2:43 0:39 0:43 0:53 1:01 0:28 0:28 0:41 0:27 0:33 1:22 1:05

22:32 22:46
0:39 0:14

10 Cyrill Inauen 23:32 0:17 0:41 1:04 2:38 3:43 4:32 5:11 6:13 7:14 8:44 9:11 9:57
Appenzell 0:17 0:24 0:23 1:34 1:05 0:49 0:39 1:02 1:01 1:30 0:27 0:46

11:16 14:27 15:07 15:41 16:50 17:15 17:36 18:18 18:49 19:29 20:26 22:49
1:19 3:11 0:40 0:34 1:09 0:25 0:21 0:42 0:31 0:40 0:57 2:23

23:18 23:32
0:29 0:14

11 Tobias Gerber 23:40 0:15 0:47 1:09 2:46 4:01 4:42 5:27 6:54 10:15 11:16 12:02 12:42
St. Gallen 0:15 0:32 0:22 1:37 1:15 0:41 0:45 1:27 3:21 1:01 0:46 0:40

13:59 14:49 15:20 16:27 17:48 18:15 18:35 19:24 19:59 20:29 21:20 22:45
1:17 0:50 0:31 1:07 1:21 0:27 0:20 0:49 0:35 0:30 0:51 1:25

23:29 23:40
0:44 0:11

12 Rahel Manser 23:51 0:23 1:06 1:39 3:29 5:09 6:09 6:51 8:13 9:11 10:19 11:07 12:08
Eggersriet 0:23 0:43 0:33 1:50 1:40 1:00 0:42 1:22 0:58 1:08 0:48 1:01

14:14 15:02 15:50 16:33 17:27 17:56 18:25 19:04 19:39 20:39 21:36 22:54
2:06 0:48 0:48 0:43 0:54 0:29 0:29 0:39 0:35 1:00 0:57 1:18

23:38 23:51
0:44 0:13

13 Jérôme Wagner 25:27 0:24 0:48 1:11 2:37 4:26 5:14 5:48 6:55 7:52 8:42 9:22 9:59
Appenzell Steinegg 0:24 0:24 0:23 1:26 1:49 0:48 0:34 1:07 0:57 0:50 0:40 0:37

10:53 13:46 15:20 15:54 16:47 17:14 17:39 18:30 19:49 20:55 22:52 24:30
0:54 2:53 1:34 0:34 0:53 0:27 0:25 0:51 1:19 1:06 1:57 1:38

25:10 25:27
0:40 0:17



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 4 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Fun lang  (28) 2.3 km 25 P (Forts.)

1(61) 2(64) 3(83) 4(63) 5(74) 6(67) 7(65) 8(68) 9(76) 10(78) 11(100) 12(92)
13(80) 14(101) 15(102) 16(81) 17(103) 18(66) 19(79) 20(87) 21(69) 22(86) 23(70) 24(71)
25(99) Ziel

14 Carola Wetzel 25:56 0:20 0:51 1:23 3:20 4:56 6:00 6:40 8:21 9:35 10:50 11:25 12:25
Appenzell 0:20 0:31 0:32 1:57 1:36 1:04 0:40 1:41 1:14 1:15 0:35 1:00

13:59 15:22 16:10 16:53 18:58 19:35 20:12 21:03 21:34 22:19 23:18 24:44
1:34 1:23 0:48 0:43 2:05 0:37 0:37 0:51 0:31 0:45 0:59 1:26

25:37 25:56
0:53 0:19

15 Aaron Inauen 27:31 0:18 1:02 1:38 3:50 5:30 6:30 7:19 8:36 9:45 11:14 11:53 13:13
Stein 0:18 0:44 0:36 2:12 1:40 1:00 0:49 1:17 1:09 1:29 0:39 1:20

15:02 16:25 17:15 17:51 19:19 20:23 21:08 21:59 22:36 24:11 25:14 26:32
1:49 1:23 0:50 0:36 1:28 1:04 0:45 0:51 0:37 1:35 1:03 1:18

27:17 27:31
0:45 0:14

16 Nando Grepper 28:33 0:14 0:33 0:54 2:16 3:52 7:31 7:57 8:52 9:49 10:57 11:37 12:38
Appenzell 0:14 0:19 0:21 1:22 1:36 3:39 0:26 0:55 0:57 1:08 0:40 1:01

13:37 17:15 18:42 19:20 20:18 20:44 21:07 21:37 22:06 22:40 26:26 27:39
0:59 3:38 1:27 0:38 0:58 0:26 0:23 0:30 0:29 0:34 3:46 1:13

28:15 28:33
0:36 0:18

17 Peter Hegelbach 29:53 0:21 0:49 1:17 2:40 4:49 5:29 6:04 7:19 8:25 10:30 11:13 11:53
Häggenschwil 0:21 0:28 0:28 1:23 2:09 0:40 0:35 1:15 1:06 2:05 0:43 0:40

13:31 14:11 15:02 15:42 16:32 17:05 17:29 18:14 18:39 19:07 19:48 28:57
1:38 0:40 0:51 0:40 0:50 0:33 0:24 0:45 0:25 0:28 0:41 9:09

29:38 29:53
0:41 0:15

18 Pascal Blumer 30:39 0:21 1:01 1:30 3:44 5:33 6:32 7:24 8:59 10:05 11:35 12:20 13:11
Hauptwil 0:21 0:40 0:29 2:14 1:49 0:59 0:52 1:35 1:06 1:30 0:45 0:51

14:31 17:10 17:59 18:52 21:34 22:10 22:29 23:20 23:56 26:25 27:51 29:26
1:20 2:39 0:49 0:53 2:42 0:36 0:19 0:51 0:36 2:29 1:26 1:35

30:22 30:39
0:56 0:17

19 Annette Enzler 31:45 0:23 0:52 1:26 4:19 5:57 7:22 8:05 9:40 10:41 12:17 13:18 14:06
Teufen 0:23 0:29 0:34 2:53 1:38 1:25 0:43 1:35 1:01 1:36 1:01 0:48

19:20 20:37 21:34 22:34 23:54 24:40 25:11 26:21 26:59 27:46 29:08 30:31
5:14 1:17 0:57 1:00 1:20 0:46 0:31 1:10 0:38 0:47 1:22 1:23

31:30 31:45
0:59 0:15

20 Yves Hefti 35:35 0:23 1:16 2:06 4:55 6:22 7:41 8:15 12:09 13:28 14:44 15:33 17:33
Herisau 0:23 0:53 0:50 2:49 1:27 1:19 0:34 3:54 1:19 1:16 0:49 2:00

21:27 22:18 23:25 24:20 25:54 26:34 27:20 28:31 29:04 29:37 30:59 34:28
3:54 0:51 1:07 0:55 1:34 0:40 0:46 1:11 0:33 0:33 1:22 3:29

35:22 35:35
0:54 0:13

21 Maja Inauen 36:08 0:19 0:56 1:27 3:39 5:42 8:05 8:37 9:54 11:04 14:37 15:04 15:43
Appenzell Steinegg 0:19 0:37 0:31 2:12 2:03 2:23 0:32 1:17 1:10 3:33 0:27 0:39

19:26 20:42 21:57 22:46 24:59 25:29 26:11 27:34 28:04 28:40 33:01 35:13
3:43 1:16 1:15 0:49 2:13 0:30 0:42 1:23 0:30 0:36 4:21 2:12

35:50 36:08 34:12
0:37 0:18 *99

22 Patrick Sieber 37:06 0:23 0:58 1:34 3:41 5:36 6:47 7:23 8:31 9:54 12:07 12:45 13:56
Balgach 0:23 0:35 0:36 2:07 1:55 1:11 0:36 1:08 1:23 2:13 0:38 1:11

15:45 21:11 21:40 22:39 26:16 26:47 27:02 27:59 28:24 33:58 34:23 35:52
1:49 5:26 0:29 0:59 3:37 0:31 0:15 0:57 0:25 5:34 0:25 1:29

36:47 37:06 30:07
0:55 0:19 *70

23 Bettina Leuenberger 37:57 0:20 0:48 1:14 4:10 6:17 7:20 8:51 10:42 12:00 13:50 14:34 15:13
Herisau 0:20 0:28 0:26 2:56 2:07 1:03 1:31 1:51 1:18 1:50 0:44 0:39

18:57 20:39 21:39 22:50 28:29 28:53 29:50 31:18 32:19 33:10 34:43 36:24
3:44 1:42 1:00 1:11 5:39 0:24 0:57 1:28 1:01 0:51 1:33 1:41

37:42 37:57
1:18 0:15

24 Tatjana Romanelli 55:30 0:22 2:27 2:58 4:49 6:09 7:52 9:05 11:28 17:55 22:12 23:01 25:05
St. Gallen 0:22 2:05 0:31 1:51 1:20 1:43 1:13 2:23 6:27 4:17 0:49 2:04

26:11 33:18 33:45 34:33 35:26 48:13 48:47 49:39 50:07 50:42 52:23 54:12
1:06 7:07 0:27 0:48 0:53 12:47 0:34 0:52 0:28 0:35 1:41 1:49

55:06 55:30
0:54 0:24

25 Annelies Burchia 1:00:57 1:08 2:28 3:51 8:19 13:52 17:08 18:51 23:11 25:25 28:21 30:15 33:18
Lüchingen 1:08 1:20 1:23 4:28 5:33 3:16 1:43 4:20 2:14 2:56 1:54 3:03

36:25 39:47 41:14 43:30 46:27 47:40 48:41 50:38 51:59 53:18 55:39 58:37
3:07 3:22 1:27 2:16 2:57 1:13 1:01 1:57 1:21 1:19 2:21 2:58

1:00:19 1:00:57
1:42 0:38



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 5 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Fun lang  (28) 2.3 km 25 P (Forts.)

1(61) 2(64) 3(83) 4(63) 5(74) 6(67) 7(65) 8(68) 9(76) 10(78) 11(100) 12(92)
13(80) 14(101) 15(102) 16(81) 17(103) 18(66) 19(79) 20(87) 21(69) 22(86) 23(70) 24(71)
25(99) Ziel

Sandra Grubenmann Fehlst 0:19 0:50 1:21 3:20 4:49 5:53 6:50 8:15 10:26 12:20 13:12 14:06
Appenzell 0:19 0:31 0:31 1:59 1:29 1:04 0:57 1:25 2:11 1:54 0:52 0:54

18:35 20:02 20:44 21:39 23:43 24:24 24:56 25:53 26:35 27:19 29:06 -----
4:29 1:27 0:42 0:55 2:04 0:41 0:32 0:57 0:42 0:44 1:47

31:16 38:33
2:10 7:17

Fabio Inauen Fehlst 0:17 0:55 1:24 13:22 15:43 16:50 18:04 19:00 22:35 25:48 26:28 28:47
Appenzell Steinegg 0:17 0:38 0:29 11:58 2:21 1:07 1:14 0:56 3:35 3:13 0:40 2:19

38:52 40:48 41:39 55:08 56:29 57:03 57:57 59:22 59:52 1:00:30 1:02:16 -----
10:05 1:56 0:51 13:29 1:21 0:34 0:54 1:25 0:30 0:38 1:46

1:04:02 1:04:25
1:46 0:23

Fabienne Neff Aufg 0:12 0:40 1:18 ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:57 2:42 4:21 ----- 5:29
Gontenbad 0:12 0:28 0:38 0:39 0:45 1:39 1:08

----- 6:42 7:23 8:00 9:11 9:41 10:46 11:33 ----- ----- ----- 13:20
1:13 0:41 0:37 1:11 0:30 1:05 0:47 1:47

13:57 14:08 12:53
0:37 0:11 *88



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 6 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Kids W  (13) 1.5 km 17 P
1(61) 2(64) 3(83) 4(68) 5(76) 6(78) 7(92) 8(101) 9(102) 10(81) 11(103) 12(66)

13(79) 14(87) 15(88) 16(71) 17(99) Ziel

1 Muriel Gysin 8:10 0:14 0:34 0:52 1:18 1:51 2:32 3:08 3:49 4:15 4:42 5:24 5:41
Frauenfeld 0:14 0:20 0:18 0:26 0:33 0:41 0:36 0:41 0:26 0:27 0:42 0:17

6:00 6:31 7:08 7:31 8:01 8:10
0:19 0:31 0:37 0:23 0:30 0:09

2 Niculina Reubi 10:26 0:14 0:31 0:51 1:20 1:59 2:52 3:47 5:00 5:26 6:00 6:49 7:10
Weinfelden 0:14 0:17 0:20 0:29 0:39 0:53 0:55 1:13 0:26 0:34 0:49 0:21

7:30 8:09 9:04 9:29 10:14 10:26
0:20 0:39 0:55 0:25 0:45 0:12

3 Sanna Böni 10:30 0:14 0:35 0:57 1:25 2:09 2:58 4:04 4:50 5:21 5:51 6:47 7:14
Schönengrund 0:14 0:21 0:22 0:28 0:44 0:49 1:06 0:46 0:31 0:30 0:56 0:27

7:31 8:17 8:58 9:25 10:19 10:30
0:17 0:46 0:41 0:27 0:54 0:11

4 Sabrina Rechsteiner 14:21 0:17 0:47 1:21 2:04 3:01 4:45 5:45 6:57 7:32 8:20 9:30 10:06
Altstätten 0:17 0:30 0:34 0:43 0:57 1:44 1:00 1:12 0:35 0:48 1:10 0:36

10:34 11:43 12:35 13:14 14:08 14:21
0:28 1:09 0:52 0:39 0:54 0:13

5 Andrina Ebneter 15:08 0:18 0:45 1:08 1:40 2:34 3:58 4:52 5:54 6:24 6:53 8:29 10:13
Appenzell 0:18 0:27 0:23 0:32 0:54 1:24 0:54 1:02 0:30 0:29 1:36 1:44

10:28 12:37 13:45 14:18 14:54 15:08
0:15 2:09 1:08 0:33 0:36 0:14

6 Salome Feurer 16:21 0:18 0:55 1:19 2:07 4:17 5:22 6:15 7:17 7:49 8:34 12:12 13:04
Niederwil 0:18 0:37 0:24 0:48 2:10 1:05 0:53 1:02 0:32 0:45 3:38 0:52

13:23 14:13 14:58 15:22 16:08 16:21
0:19 0:50 0:45 0:24 0:46 0:13

7 Stefanie Fässler 16:38 0:19 0:48 1:14 1:51 2:52 5:22 6:58 8:48 9:35 10:29 11:53 12:30
Appenzell Steinegg 0:19 0:29 0:26 0:37 1:01 2:30 1:36 1:50 0:47 0:54 1:24 0:37

13:01 14:08 15:14 15:45 16:26 16:38
0:31 1:07 1:06 0:31 0:41 0:12

8 Lena Aschwanden 17:42 0:19 0:59 1:31 2:25 3:37 5:00 6:32 9:44 10:23 11:13 12:35 13:03
Schönenberg 0:19 0:40 0:32 0:54 1:12 1:23 1:32 3:12 0:39 0:50 1:22 0:28

13:29 14:43 15:52 16:25 17:31 17:42
0:26 1:14 1:09 0:33 1:06 0:11

9 Agata Castelli 20:17 0:16 2:28 3:01 3:47 5:26 7:12 8:17 9:55 10:47 11:43 13:09 13:45
Buchs SG 0:16 2:12 0:33 0:46 1:39 1:46 1:05 1:38 0:52 0:56 1:26 0:36

14:31 15:56 16:47 17:51 20:04 20:17
0:46 1:25 0:51 1:04 2:13 0:13

10 Annica Feurer 22:16 0:15 1:08 1:33 2:11 3:30 4:50 6:02 8:15 9:02 9:40 14:11 15:08
Niederwil 0:15 0:53 0:25 0:38 1:19 1:20 1:12 2:13 0:47 0:38 4:31 0:57

15:30 16:29 20:50 21:29 22:02 22:16
0:22 0:59 4:21 0:39 0:33 0:14

11 Larissa Lutz 23:05 0:17 0:51 1:26 2:10 3:32 5:16 6:31 7:53 8:30 9:12 10:26 11:03
Appenzell 0:17 0:34 0:35 0:44 1:22 1:44 1:15 1:22 0:37 0:42 1:14 0:37

11:36 12:33 21:40 22:10 22:51 23:05
0:33 0:57 9:07 0:30 0:41 0:14

12 Sara Kaiser 24:24 0:25 1:17 2:10 3:37 5:03 7:10 9:18 11:39 12:47 14:09 16:00 17:04
Wil 0:25 0:52 0:53 1:27 1:26 2:07 2:08 2:21 1:08 1:22 1:51 1:04

18:15 20:30 22:04 23:21 24:12 24:24
1:11 2:15 1:34 1:17 0:51 0:12

13 Elena Ferrari 26:30 0:21 1:11 2:10 3:37 5:03 7:11 9:19 11:40 12:42 13:48 15:13 16:11
Wil 0:21 0:50 0:59 1:27 1:26 2:08 2:08 2:21 1:02 1:06 1:25 0:58

20:59 22:04 24:37 25:11 26:18 26:30 23:03 26:19
4:48 1:05 2:33 0:34 1:07 0:12 *86 *99



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 7 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Teens W  (10) 2.4 km 21 P
1(83) 2(82) 3(73) 4(75) 5(84) 6(67) 7(64) 8(61) 9(78) 10(100) 11(80) 12(101)

13(77) 14(86) 15(81) 16(89) 17(103) 18(69) 19(70) 20(88) 21(99) Ziel

1 Svenja Feurer 19:00 0:52 2:39 4:37 5:13 6:24 6:50 8:14 8:41 9:41 10:11 11:19 11:46
Niederwil 0:52 1:47 1:58 0:36 1:11 0:26 1:24 0:27 1:00 0:30 1:08 0:27

13:20 13:45 14:20 14:46 15:44 16:48 17:20 17:53 18:48 19:00
1:34 0:25 0:35 0:26 0:58 1:04 0:32 0:33 0:55 0:12

2 Jelena Sterren 24:30 0:40 2:21 4:32 5:31 7:03 7:37 9:27 9:56 11:28 12:05 13:44 14:20
Rossrüti 0:40 1:41 2:11 0:59 1:32 0:34 1:50 0:29 1:32 0:37 1:39 0:36

16:27 17:00 17:44 18:54 20:26 21:59 22:41 23:19 24:22 24:30
2:07 0:33 0:44 1:10 1:32 1:33 0:42 0:38 1:03 0:08

3 Flora Schiller 25:30 0:30 2:11 4:25 5:11 6:35 7:11 9:21 9:59 11:26 11:51 13:15 15:22
Speicher 0:30 1:41 2:14 0:46 1:24 0:36 2:10 0:38 1:27 0:25 1:24 2:07

18:45 19:18 20:02 20:36 21:31 22:48 23:35 24:13 25:20 25:30
3:23 0:33 0:44 0:34 0:55 1:17 0:47 0:38 1:07 0:10

4 Sandra Grollmann 26:32 0:40 2:08 4:42 5:37 7:21 8:04 10:15 11:01 12:50 13:19 14:48 15:32
Bichwil 0:40 1:28 2:34 0:55 1:44 0:43 2:11 0:46 1:49 0:29 1:29 0:44

17:33 18:18 19:27 20:08 21:35 23:04 24:05 24:59 26:22 26:32 25:33
2:01 0:45 1:09 0:41 1:27 1:29 1:01 0:54 1:23 0:10 *71

5 Laraina Mäder 27:40 0:41 4:33 7:37 8:24 9:55 10:32 12:28 13:07 14:31 15:04 16:25 17:45
Wil 0:41 3:52 3:04 0:47 1:31 0:37 1:56 0:39 1:24 0:33 1:21 1:20

19:54 20:47 21:49 22:26 23:46 24:55 25:44 26:19 27:28 27:40
2:09 0:53 1:02 0:37 1:20 1:09 0:49 0:35 1:09 0:12

6 Patrizia Marty 30:21 1:12 4:28 7:19 8:05 10:02 10:56 14:22 15:12 16:47 17:31 19:20 20:02
Braunau 1:12 3:16 2:51 0:46 1:57 0:54 3:26 0:50 1:35 0:44 1:49 0:42

21:34 22:27 23:28 24:03 25:07 26:43 27:48 28:51 30:11 30:21
1:32 0:53 1:01 0:35 1:04 1:36 1:05 1:03 1:20 0:10

7 Nicole Grollmann 36:35 1:13 6:17 9:36 10:55 13:32 14:24 17:08 18:13 20:35 21:21 23:22 25:03
Bichwil 1:13 5:04 3:19 1:19 2:37 0:52 2:44 1:05 2:22 0:46 2:01 1:41

27:13 28:01 29:06 29:45 31:04 32:21 33:50 34:47 36:23 36:35
2:10 0:48 1:05 0:39 1:19 1:17 1:29 0:57 1:36 0:12

8 Nia Leuenberger 44:00 5:15 7:44 11:09 12:25 15:08 16:07 18:28 19:07 21:13 22:17 24:18 27:15
Herisau 5:15 2:29 3:25 1:16 2:43 0:59 2:21 0:39 2:06 1:04 2:01 2:57

30:56 32:03 35:45 36:25 38:00 39:56 41:13 42:13 43:48 44:00
3:41 1:07 3:42 0:40 1:35 1:56 1:17 1:00 1:35 0:12

9 Sara Meier 49:05 1:26 3:53 7:32 8:33 10:46 14:12 16:44 20:31 23:13 24:06 29:00 34:35
Speicher 1:26 2:27 3:39 1:01 2:13 3:26 2:32 3:47 2:42 0:53 4:54 5:35

36:23 37:30 39:59 40:27 41:50 44:58 46:40 47:30 48:55 49:05
1:48 1:07 2:29 0:28 1:23 3:08 1:42 0:50 1:25 0:10

10 Sonja Lang 1:15:42 1:13 30:30 35:37 37:04 41:49 42:52 47:42 48:38 50:53 52:07 54:42 57:42
Diepoldsau 1:13 29:17 5:07 1:27 4:45 1:03 4:50 0:56 2:15 1:14 2:35 3:00

1:00:31 1:01:46 1:02:56 1:03:59 1:07:01 1:09:12 1:10:54 1:12:32 1:15:03 1:15:42
2:49 1:15 1:10 1:03 3:02 2:11 1:42 1:38 2:31 0:39



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 8 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

OL kurz W  (9)  Ann. Teilstr.: 90-91, 91-78 2.4 km 23 P
1(62) 2(76) 3(74) 4(72) 5(84) 6(67) 7(90) 8(91) 9(78) 10(100) 11(92) 12(80)

13(102) 14(77) 15(69) 16(81) 17(89) 18(103) 19(66) 20(88) 21(70) 22(85) 23(99) Ziel

1 Flurina Eschmann 18:15 0:58 1:35 4:07 4:51 5:54 6:24 7:15 8:19 9:12 9:38 10:09 10:57
Grüsch 0:58 0:37 2:32 0:44 1:03 0:30 0:51 1:04 0:53 0:26 0:31 0:48

11:31 13:31 14:12 14:43 15:13 16:07 16:35 17:46 18:22 19:10 19:56 20:12
0:34 2:00 0:41 0:31 0:30 0:54 0:28 1:11 0:36 0:48 0:46 0:16

2 Denise Vuichard 19:23 0:50 1:21 4:27 5:09 6:04 6:33 8:00 8:48 9:46 10:15 10:58 12:19
Frauenfeld 0:50 0:31 3:06 0:42 0:55 0:29 1:27 0:48 0:58 0:29 0:43 1:21

12:50 14:05 15:00 15:40 16:15 17:14 17:34 18:57 19:35 20:11 20:58 21:09
0:31 1:15 0:55 0:40 0:35 0:59 0:20 1:23 0:38 0:36 0:47 0:11

3 Silvia Büchler 19:25 0:54 1:31 4:13 5:02 5:55 6:39 8:04 9:49 10:40 11:17 11:53 12:48
Herisau 0:54 0:37 2:42 0:49 0:53 0:44 1:25 1:45 0:51 0:37 0:36 0:55

13:24 14:43 15:34 16:09 16:49 17:45 18:10 19:33 20:12 20:46 21:44 22:01
0:36 1:19 0:51 0:35 0:40 0:56 0:25 1:23 0:39 0:34 0:58 0:17

4 Bettina Mattle 19:38 0:51 1:20 4:27 5:12 6:00 6:32 7:50 8:25 9:36 10:04 10:46 11:52
St. Margrethen 0:51 0:29 3:07 0:45 0:48 0:32 1:18 0:35 1:11 0:28 0:42 1:06

12:27 13:54 14:53 15:33 16:02 17:10 17:32 19:03 19:41 20:16 21:09 21:24
0:35 1:27 0:59 0:40 0:29 1:08 0:22 1:31 0:38 0:35 0:53 0:15

5 Judith Lehmann 21:59 0:54 1:35 5:13 6:11 7:04 7:42 9:19 11:45 12:38 13:31 14:08 15:07
Oberriet 0:54 0:41 3:38 0:58 0:53 0:38 1:37 2:26 0:53 0:53 0:37 0:59

15:38 17:04 17:55 18:38 19:27 20:29 21:03 22:36 23:20 24:04 25:05 25:18
0:31 1:26 0:51 0:43 0:49 1:02 0:34 1:33 0:44 0:44 1:01 0:13

6 Hanna Lambauer 24:10 0:54 1:32 5:05 6:40 7:36 8:18 9:42 10:16 11:45 12:32 13:10 14:04
Rheineck 0:54 0:38 3:33 1:35 0:56 0:42 1:24 0:34 1:29 0:47 0:38 0:54

14:47 16:55 17:51 18:37 19:26 20:41 21:10 23:02 23:56 24:48 25:53 26:13
0:43 2:08 0:56 0:46 0:49 1:15 0:29 1:52 0:54 0:52 1:05 0:20

7 Rhea Braunwalder 28:40 1:52 3:12 6:37 8:02 8:59 9:49 12:01 13:24 14:47 15:27 16:15 17:41
St. Gallen 1:52 1:20 3:25 1:25 0:57 0:50 2:12 1:23 1:23 0:40 0:48 1:26

18:27 21:30 22:38 23:30 24:15 25:37 26:08 27:52 29:02 30:06 31:10 31:26
0:46 3:03 1:08 0:52 0:45 1:22 0:31 1:44 1:10 1:04 1:04 0:16

8 Diana Kälin 32:54 1:10 1:50 5:52 6:51 8:11 8:48 11:03 11:37 12:59 13:48 14:44 16:07
Eschenz 1:10 0:40 4:02 0:59 1:20 0:37 2:15 0:34 1:22 0:49 0:56 1:23

19:08 21:17 22:32 23:25 24:25 25:53 29:48 31:33 32:36 33:20 34:36 34:50
3:01 2:09 1:15 0:53 1:00 1:28 3:55 1:45 1:03 0:44 1:16 0:14

17:00
*101

Marion Kaiser Fehlst 1:26 1:59 4:45 5:29 6:16 7:50 9:11 10:03 10:56 ----- 11:41 15:06
Wil 1:26 0:33 2:46 0:44 0:47 1:34 1:21 0:52 0:53 0:45 3:25

15:35 17:28 19:42 20:22 20:54 23:37 24:01 25:25 26:10 27:34 28:25 28:41
0:29 1:53 2:14 0:40 0:32 2:43 0:24 1:24 0:45 1:24 0:51 0:16

14:12
*102



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 9 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

OL lang W  (26)  Ann. Teilstr.: 90-91, 91-86 3.0 km 21 P
1(64) 2(72) 3(73) 4(63) 5(82) 6(67) 7(90) 8(91) 9(86) 10(102) 11(80) 12(100)

13(78) 14(77) 15(81) 16(89) 17(103) 18(69) 19(70) 20(85) 21(99) Ziel

1 Eliane Deininger 15:35 0:34 2:40 3:41 5:24 5:45 6:30 7:26 8:24 10:16 11:08 11:28 12:14
St. Gallen 0:34 2:06 1:01 1:43 0:21 0:45 0:56 0:58 1:52 0:52 0:20 0:46

12:38 13:55 14:39 15:03 15:46 16:40 17:10 17:37 18:13 18:25
0:24 1:17 0:44 0:24 0:43 0:54 0:30 0:27 0:36 0:12

2 Rahel Good 16:33 0:45 3:01 4:00 5:43 6:04 6:50 7:51 8:49 11:27 12:25 12:45 13:34
Nussbaumen 0:45 2:16 0:59 1:43 0:21 0:46 1:01 0:58 2:38 0:58 0:20 0:49

13:58 15:12 16:25 16:51 17:35 18:26 18:56 19:24 19:58 20:09
0:24 1:14 1:13 0:26 0:44 0:51 0:30 0:28 0:34 0:11

3 Analia Reubi 17:27 0:40 2:56 3:58 5:39 6:01 7:05 8:10 8:35 10:53 11:49 12:09 13:04
Weinfelden 0:40 2:16 1:02 1:41 0:22 1:04 1:05 0:25 2:18 0:56 0:20 0:55

13:35 15:24 16:10 16:35 17:20 18:20 18:52 19:21 19:59 20:10
0:31 1:49 0:46 0:25 0:45 1:00 0:32 0:29 0:38 0:11

4 Jana Sutter 17:50 0:41 2:57 3:57 5:41 6:03 6:52 7:49 10:53 12:59 14:11 14:33 15:32
Appenzell 0:41 2:16 1:00 1:44 0:22 0:49 0:57 3:04 2:06 1:12 0:22 0:59

16:00 17:30 18:20 18:44 19:26 20:17 21:28 21:57 22:48 23:00
0:28 1:30 0:50 0:24 0:42 0:51 1:11 0:29 0:51 0:12

5 Nina Sutter 18:22 0:46 3:27 4:27 6:29 6:52 7:43 8:45 10:25 12:27 13:32 13:56 14:54
Appenzell 0:46 2:41 1:00 2:02 0:23 0:51 1:02 1:40 2:02 1:05 0:24 0:58

15:25 17:03 17:53 18:26 19:08 20:08 20:42 21:16 21:55 22:04
0:31 1:38 0:50 0:33 0:42 1:00 0:34 0:34 0:39 0:09

6 Sina Gasser 18:31 0:48 3:21 4:23 6:20 6:44 7:40 8:46 9:10 11:35 12:34 12:58 13:52
Uesslingen 0:48 2:33 1:02 1:57 0:24 0:56 1:06 0:24 2:25 0:59 0:24 0:54

14:17 15:52 17:02 17:40 18:27 19:23 19:55 20:26 21:07 21:20
0:25 1:35 1:10 0:38 0:47 0:56 0:32 0:31 0:41 0:13

7 Monika Riediker 19:23 0:43 3:01 4:10 5:55 6:17 7:08 8:15 9:37 11:52 12:55 13:25 14:53
Thundorf 0:43 2:18 1:09 1:45 0:22 0:51 1:07 1:22 2:15 1:03 0:30 1:28

15:20 16:54 17:49 18:18 19:11 20:33 21:23 22:01 22:47 23:00
0:27 1:34 0:55 0:29 0:53 1:22 0:50 0:38 0:46 0:13

8 Andrea Good 19:40 0:50 3:18 4:28 6:20 6:42 7:33 8:45 9:42 12:06 13:09 13:33 14:32
Nussbaumen 0:50 2:28 1:10 1:52 0:22 0:51 1:12 0:57 2:24 1:03 0:24 0:59

14:57 16:37 17:30 18:04 19:17 20:20 21:30 22:06 22:48 23:01
0:25 1:40 0:53 0:34 1:13 1:03 1:10 0:36 0:42 0:13

9 Heidi Graf 19:45 0:43 4:13 5:23 7:25 7:48 8:41 9:51 10:17 12:56 13:57 14:20 15:15
Uesslingen 0:43 3:30 1:10 2:02 0:23 0:53 1:10 0:26 2:39 1:01 0:23 0:55

15:42 17:20 18:13 18:45 19:38 20:45 21:19 21:51 22:37 22:50
0:27 1:38 0:53 0:32 0:53 1:07 0:34 0:32 0:46 0:13

10 Petra Reubi 20:09 0:57 4:05 5:15 7:16 7:41 8:32 9:34 9:59 12:27 13:31 13:58 15:10
Weinfelden 0:57 3:08 1:10 2:01 0:25 0:51 1:02 0:25 2:28 1:04 0:27 1:12

15:37 17:07 18:05 19:01 19:52 20:56 21:35 22:06 22:50 23:02
0:27 1:30 0:58 0:56 0:51 1:04 0:39 0:31 0:44 0:12

11 Kerstin Unmüssig 20:17 0:55 4:24 5:30 7:41 8:05 8:59 10:05 10:32 13:07 14:12 14:41 15:41
St. Gallen 0:55 3:29 1:06 2:11 0:24 0:54 1:06 0:27 2:35 1:05 0:29 1:00

16:20 17:55 18:51 19:19 20:05 21:08 21:44 22:24 23:08 23:19 10:33
0:39 1:35 0:56 0:28 0:46 1:03 0:36 0:40 0:44 0:11 *104

12 Miriam Rinderknecht 20:41 0:49 3:33 4:47 7:02 7:31 8:31 9:46 11:06 13:41 14:52 15:19 16:22
Freienstein 0:49 2:44 1:14 2:15 0:29 1:00 1:15 1:20 2:35 1:11 0:27 1:03

16:51 18:40 19:38 20:09 21:03 22:14 22:52 23:30 24:22 24:36
0:29 1:49 0:58 0:31 0:54 1:11 0:38 0:38 0:52 0:14

13 Danielle Vuichard 21:19 1:40 4:07 5:17 7:26 7:53 8:46 9:53 10:37 13:06 14:07 14:43 16:05
Frauenfeld 1:40 2:27 1:10 2:09 0:27 0:53 1:07 0:44 2:29 1:01 0:36 1:22

16:34 18:07 19:18 19:51 20:48 21:57 22:51 23:35 24:20 24:32 2:45
0:29 1:33 1:11 0:33 0:57 1:09 0:54 0:44 0:45 0:12 *65

14 Madlaina Reubi 21:29 1:01 3:47 5:04 7:30 7:56 8:55 10:19 10:48 13:35 14:46 15:12 16:16
Weinfelden 1:01 2:46 1:17 2:26 0:26 0:59 1:24 0:29 2:47 1:11 0:26 1:04

16:46 18:25 19:22 19:55 20:58 22:14 22:56 23:36 24:29 24:45
0:30 1:39 0:57 0:33 1:03 1:16 0:42 0:40 0:53 0:16

15 Melina Riediker 21:45 0:54 3:46 5:06 7:18 7:46 8:45 9:55 12:06 14:45 15:54 16:22 17:24
Thundorf 0:54 2:52 1:20 2:12 0:28 0:59 1:10 2:11 2:39 1:09 0:28 1:02

17:55 20:35 21:32 22:02 22:59 24:09 24:47 25:24 26:17 26:35
0:31 2:40 0:57 0:30 0:57 1:10 0:38 0:37 0:53 0:18

16 Tanja Weis 24:20 0:54 3:21 4:39 6:50 7:18 8:23 9:58 11:37 14:08 15:11 15:42 16:53
Zürich 0:54 2:27 1:18 2:11 0:28 1:05 1:35 1:39 2:31 1:03 0:31 1:11

17:28 19:04 20:27 20:59 21:52 23:17 23:54 27:32 28:18 28:30 2:08
0:35 1:36 1:23 0:32 0:53 1:25 0:37 3:38 0:46 0:12 *65

17 Marie Grand 26:18 1:16 4:42 6:01 9:20 9:51 10:57 12:16 14:25 17:26 18:50 19:32 21:03
Trogen 1:16 3:26 1:19 3:19 0:31 1:06 1:19 2:09 3:01 1:24 0:42 1:31

21:45 23:46 25:19 25:56 27:04 28:28 29:34 30:15 31:11 31:28
0:42 2:01 1:33 0:37 1:08 1:24 1:06 0:41 0:56 0:17

18 Monika Feurer 26:26 0:49 5:10 6:56 9:51 10:20 11:21 12:52 13:30 16:38 17:50 18:46 20:05
Niederwil 0:49 4:21 1:46 2:55 0:29 1:01 1:31 0:38 3:08 1:12 0:56 1:19

20:42 22:58 24:03 24:52 26:11 27:27 28:16 28:57 29:56 30:12
0:37 2:16 1:05 0:49 1:19 1:16 0:49 0:41 0:59 0:16

19 Sonja Schlepfer 27:00 0:45 3:46 5:04 7:05 7:32 9:10 10:29 11:29 14:09 15:07 15:42 16:56
Appenzell 0:45 3:01 1:18 2:01 0:27 1:38 1:19 1:00 2:40 0:58 0:35 1:14

17:27 19:33 20:50 21:19 23:33 25:11 25:49 29:30 30:26 30:40
0:31 2:06 1:17 0:29 2:14 1:38 0:38 3:41 0:56 0:14

20 Ladina Schäpper 28:46 0:54 4:24 6:00 8:36 9:09 10:24 12:13 14:50 18:33 20:07 20:49 22:27
Niederteufen 0:54 3:30 1:36 2:36 0:33 1:15 1:49 2:37 3:43 1:34 0:42 1:38

23:17 26:48 28:04 28:52 30:14 31:52 32:59 33:53 34:55 35:06
0:50 3:31 1:16 0:48 1:22 1:38 1:07 0:54 1:02 0:11



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 10 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

OL lang W  (26)  Ann. Teilstr.: 90-91, 91-86 3.0 km 21 P (Forts.)

1(64) 2(72) 3(73) 4(63) 5(82) 6(67) 7(90) 8(91) 9(86) 10(102) 11(80) 12(100)
13(78) 14(77) 15(81) 16(89) 17(103) 18(69) 19(70) 20(85) 21(99) Ziel

21 Leandra Inauen 31:00 0:52 4:18 5:42 9:38 10:02 11:25 12:35 13:21 16:21 18:48 19:36 20:41
Appenzell 0:52 3:26 1:24 3:56 0:24 1:23 1:10 0:46 3:00 2:27 0:48 1:05

21:31 25:14 27:33 28:06 29:05 30:25 32:21 33:31 34:27 34:46
0:50 3:43 2:19 0:33 0:59 1:20 1:56 1:10 0:56 0:19

22 Eileen Aigbe 31:02 1:48 10:32 11:49 14:10 14:39 15:47 17:01 17:32 21:10 22:29 23:12 24:26
Balgach 1:48 8:44 1:17 2:21 0:29 1:08 1:14 0:31 3:38 1:19 0:43 1:14

25:02 27:36 28:49 29:28 30:55 32:18 33:06 33:47 34:51 35:11
0:36 2:34 1:13 0:39 1:27 1:23 0:48 0:41 1:04 0:20

23 Patricia Breu 32:16 0:58 4:53 6:39 8:39 9:03 9:57 11:04 12:05 14:44 15:53 17:54 19:01
Appenzell Steinegg 0:58 3:55 1:46 2:00 0:24 0:54 1:07 1:01 2:39 1:09 2:01 1:07

19:38 21:37 22:31 24:21 25:27 26:32 34:08 34:48 35:42 35:56
0:37 1:59 0:54 1:50 1:06 1:05 7:36 0:40 0:54 0:14

24 Margrit Schaltegger 37:32 1:44 8:47 10:30 13:18 13:55 15:18 16:58 19:49 23:12 24:55 26:01 30:37
Lustdorf 1:44 7:03 1:43 2:48 0:37 1:23 1:40 2:51 3:23 1:43 1:06 4:36

31:19 33:53 35:18 36:16 37:43 39:35 40:52 41:55 43:28 43:46
0:42 2:34 1:25 0:58 1:27 1:52 1:17 1:03 1:33 0:18

Jasmin Manser Fehlst 0:57 3:49 5:09 7:49 8:14 9:37 10:54 11:53 15:06 18:24 18:48 20:28
Appenzell 0:57 2:52 1:20 2:40 0:25 1:23 1:17 0:59 3:13 3:18 0:24 1:40

----- 24:59 28:27 28:53 30:44 32:25 33:15 33:58 35:10 35:24 26:40
4:31 3:28 0:26 1:51 1:41 0:50 0:43 1:12 0:14 *89

AK Fiona Signer 16:24 0:39 2:49 3:50 5:35 5:56 6:43 7:38 8:20 10:26 11:18 11:39 12:28
St. Gallen 0:39 2:10 1:01 1:45 0:21 0:47 0:55 0:42 2:06 0:52 0:21 0:49

12:58 14:21 15:07 15:30 16:14 17:13 17:46 18:16 18:57 19:12
0:30 1:23 0:46 0:23 0:44 0:59 0:33 0:30 0:41 0:15



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 11 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Seniors 40+ W  (13) 2.4 km 21 P
1(83) 2(82) 3(73) 4(75) 5(84) 6(67) 7(64) 8(61) 9(78) 10(100) 11(80) 12(101)

13(77) 14(86) 15(81) 16(89) 17(103) 18(69) 19(70) 20(88) 21(99) Ziel

1 Nuria Gysin-Castelli 20:10 0:47 2:06 4:01 4:42 5:57 6:27 8:06 8:33 9:45 10:17 11:34 12:05
Buchs SG 0:47 1:19 1:55 0:41 1:15 0:30 1:39 0:27 1:12 0:32 1:17 0:31

13:24 14:09 14:54 15:25 16:21 17:32 18:11 18:47 19:55 20:10
1:19 0:45 0:45 0:31 0:56 1:11 0:39 0:36 1:08 0:15

2 Sabrina Müller 24:14 0:43 2:38 5:15 6:00 7:43 8:22 10:15 10:51 12:18 12:50 14:32 15:06
Ennetaach 0:43 1:55 2:37 0:45 1:43 0:39 1:53 0:36 1:27 0:32 1:42 0:34

16:38 17:16 18:03 18:43 19:44 21:14 22:04 22:53 24:02 24:14
1:32 0:38 0:47 0:40 1:01 1:30 0:50 0:49 1:09 0:12

3 Rita Deininger 25:40 0:45 4:58 7:29 8:10 9:35 10:06 12:15 12:45 13:53 14:19 16:40 17:14
St. Gallen 0:45 4:13 2:31 0:41 1:25 0:31 2:09 0:30 1:08 0:26 2:21 0:34

18:30 19:03 19:44 20:23 21:18 22:32 23:15 24:01 25:26 25:40 3:26
1:16 0:33 0:41 0:39 0:55 1:14 0:43 0:46 1:25 0:14 *74

4 Janine Welna 25:45 0:44 3:41 6:00 6:46 8:12 8:49 10:45 11:18 12:47 13:16 14:53 16:02
Buchackern 0:44 2:57 2:19 0:46 1:26 0:37 1:56 0:33 1:29 0:29 1:37 1:09

18:16 18:56 19:43 20:18 21:19 22:56 23:38 24:13 25:27 25:45
2:14 0:40 0:47 0:35 1:01 1:37 0:42 0:35 1:14 0:18

5 Doris Brand 26:51 0:42 3:04 5:40 6:38 9:52 10:31 12:41 13:11 14:46 15:17 16:42 17:18
Untereggen 0:42 2:22 2:36 0:58 3:14 0:39 2:10 0:30 1:35 0:31 1:25 0:36

18:58 19:39 20:31 21:07 22:11 23:37 24:21 25:07 26:34 26:51 9:05
1:40 0:41 0:52 0:36 1:04 1:26 0:44 0:46 1:27 0:17 *65

6 Claudia Rechsteiner 29:49 1:04 3:19 6:08 6:58 8:47 9:42 11:43 12:22 14:03 14:59 16:41 18:34
Rehetobel 1:04 2:15 2:49 0:50 1:49 0:55 2:01 0:39 1:41 0:56 1:42 1:53

20:35 21:23 22:33 23:21 24:50 26:19 27:08 28:11 29:32 29:49
2:01 0:48 1:10 0:48 1:29 1:29 0:49 1:03 1:21 0:17

7 Esther Schäpper 30:06 0:55 5:11 8:15 9:06 10:44 11:31 13:51 14:31 15:59 16:47 18:33 19:17
Niederteufen 0:55 4:16 3:04 0:51 1:38 0:47 2:20 0:40 1:28 0:48 1:46 0:44

21:23 22:03 23:09 24:04 25:23 26:51 27:39 28:21 29:49 30:06
2:06 0:40 1:06 0:55 1:19 1:28 0:48 0:42 1:28 0:17

8 Andrea Munz 31:42 0:53 2:30 5:01 5:49 8:18 8:52 10:48 11:26 13:40 14:24 17:33 18:36
St. Gallen 0:53 1:37 2:31 0:48 2:29 0:34 1:56 0:38 2:14 0:44 3:09 1:03

21:58 22:54 24:10 25:09 26:27 28:02 29:16 30:05 31:22 31:42
3:22 0:56 1:16 0:59 1:18 1:35 1:14 0:49 1:17 0:20

9 Isabel Böni 31:51 0:54 2:39 5:43 6:41 8:19 9:11 11:37 12:26 14:12 14:56 17:35 18:24
Schönengrund 0:54 1:45 3:04 0:58 1:38 0:52 2:26 0:49 1:46 0:44 2:39 0:49

20:12 21:14 22:08 22:50 25:46 28:01 29:34 30:25 31:38 31:51
1:48 1:02 0:54 0:42 2:56 2:15 1:33 0:51 1:13 0:13

10 Myrtha Schum 33:52 1:02 2:25 5:26 6:04 7:37 8:14 13:34 15:47 17:28 18:24 19:56 20:42
Herisau 1:02 1:23 3:01 0:38 1:33 0:37 5:20 2:13 1:41 0:56 1:32 0:46

22:54 23:40 24:56 25:36 26:39 30:52 31:37 32:39 33:39 33:52
2:12 0:46 1:16 0:40 1:03 4:13 0:45 1:02 1:00 0:13

11 Brigitte Lang 37:04 1:04 3:18 6:05 6:57 8:46 9:37 12:37 13:17 15:12 15:55 17:22 18:12
Diepoldsau 1:04 2:14 2:47 0:52 1:49 0:51 3:00 0:40 1:55 0:43 1:27 0:50

20:15 21:20 23:00 24:08 30:47 32:28 34:08 35:14 36:44 37:04
2:03 1:05 1:40 1:08 6:39 1:41 1:40 1:06 1:30 0:20

12 Barbara Schiller 41:57 0:54 3:49 6:25 9:16 10:40 11:32 14:17 15:35 17:24 18:25 21:29 24:30
Speicher 0:54 2:55 2:36 2:51 1:24 0:52 2:45 1:18 1:49 1:01 3:04 3:01

27:14 28:22 29:43 30:57 33:57 37:16 38:21 39:28 41:44 41:57
2:44 1:08 1:21 1:14 3:00 3:19 1:05 1:07 2:16 0:13

Stefanie Kennerknecht Fehlst 1:02 3:50 ----- 6:09 8:49 9:31 11:45 12:30 14:13 14:58 16:47 17:25
Langen b. Bregenz 1:02 2:48 2:19 2:40 0:42 2:14 0:45 1:43 0:45 1:49 0:38

18:54 19:40 20:42 21:27 22:52 24:49 25:57 26:37 28:05 28:16
1:29 0:46 1:02 0:45 1:25 1:57 1:08 0:40 1:28 0:11



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 12 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Seniors 60+ W  (3) 2.4 km 21 P
1(83) 2(82) 3(73) 4(75) 5(84) 6(67) 7(64) 8(61) 9(78) 10(100) 11(80) 12(101)

13(77) 14(86) 15(81) 16(89) 17(103) 18(69) 19(70) 20(88) 21(99) Ziel

1 Susanne Wenk 23:59 1:13 3:09 5:34 7:02 8:26 9:02 11:12 11:47 13:11 13:42 15:03 15:37
Hüttwilen 1:13 1:56 2:25 1:28 1:24 0:36 2:10 0:35 1:24 0:31 1:21 0:34

16:53 17:29 18:15 18:49 19:50 21:05 21:50 22:32 23:42 23:59
1:16 0:36 0:46 0:34 1:01 1:15 0:45 0:42 1:10 0:17

2 Helene Greminger 35:05 1:06 4:21 7:51 8:50 10:41 11:34 14:23 15:02 16:49 17:29 19:07 20:08
Ottoberg 1:06 3:15 3:30 0:59 1:51 0:53 2:49 0:39 1:47 0:40 1:38 1:01

22:51 23:35 24:39 25:55 27:40 30:19 31:46 32:53 34:45 35:05
2:43 0:44 1:04 1:16 1:45 2:39 1:27 1:07 1:52 0:20

3 Vreni Eigenmann 52:20 2:40 9:54 14:55 16:01 18:35 20:30 24:25 25:24 28:11 29:19 31:53 33:48
Wil 2:40 7:14 5:01 1:06 2:34 1:55 3:55 0:59 2:47 1:08 2:34 1:55

38:42 40:15 41:47 43:06 ----- 46:57 48:25 49:48 51:55 52:20
4:54 1:33 1:32 1:19 3:51 1:28 1:23 2:07 0:25



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 13 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Kids M  (15) 1.5 km 17 P
1(61) 2(64) 3(83) 4(68) 5(76) 6(78) 7(92) 8(101) 9(102) 10(81) 11(103) 12(66)

13(79) 14(87) 15(88) 16(71) 17(99) Ziel

1 Simeon Sterren 9:02 0:13 0:37 0:58 1:23 2:08 2:48 3:37 4:35 5:05 5:34 6:17 6:35
Rossrüti 0:13 0:24 0:21 0:25 0:45 0:40 0:49 0:58 0:30 0:29 0:43 0:18

6:54 7:24 7:55 8:16 8:49 9:02
0:19 0:30 0:31 0:21 0:33 0:13

2 Eric Müller 9:44 0:11 0:43 1:00 1:27 2:19 2:58 4:06 4:46 5:21 5:47 6:36 7:00
Berg 0:11 0:32 0:17 0:27 0:52 0:39 1:08 0:40 0:35 0:26 0:49 0:24

7:18 7:50 8:31 8:53 9:33 9:44
0:18 0:32 0:41 0:22 0:40 0:11

3 Tiago Müller 10:46 0:15 0:39 1:03 1:37 2:22 3:12 4:06 4:58 5:34 6:14 7:07 7:34
Ennetaach 0:15 0:24 0:24 0:34 0:45 0:50 0:54 0:52 0:36 0:40 0:53 0:27

7:56 8:39 9:26 9:55 10:36 10:46
0:22 0:43 0:47 0:29 0:41 0:10

4 Luca Kaiser 12:31 0:13 1:42 2:08 2:40 3:18 4:06 4:51 6:38 7:12 7:46 8:47 9:18
Wil 0:13 1:29 0:26 0:32 0:38 0:48 0:45 1:47 0:34 0:34 1:01 0:31

9:42 10:20 11:05 11:32 12:12 12:31
0:24 0:38 0:45 0:27 0:40 0:19

5 Theo Manser 13:35 0:20 0:45 1:13 1:41 2:27 4:16 5:26 7:48 8:31 9:06 10:05 10:29
Eggersriet 0:20 0:25 0:28 0:28 0:46 1:49 1:10 2:22 0:43 0:35 0:59 0:24

10:52 11:36 12:16 12:42 13:25 13:35
0:23 0:44 0:40 0:26 0:43 0:10

6 Gian-Luca Baumann 14:08 0:12 0:40 1:18 1:57 2:42 4:21 5:29 6:42 7:23 8:00 9:11 9:41
Arbon 0:12 0:28 0:38 0:39 0:45 1:39 1:08 1:13 0:41 0:37 1:11 0:30

10:46 11:33 12:53 13:20 13:57 14:08
1:05 0:47 1:20 0:27 0:37 0:11

7 Jouri Hotz 14:26 0:16 0:48 1:20 2:00 2:54 3:54 6:15 7:24 7:59 8:38 9:50 10:20
Bischofzell 0:16 0:32 0:32 0:40 0:54 1:00 2:21 1:09 0:35 0:39 1:12 0:30

10:50 12:00 12:54 13:28 14:14 14:26
0:30 1:10 0:54 0:34 0:46 0:12

8 Noan Wagner 20:20 0:25 0:55 1:54 2:26 3:10 4:00 5:26 6:50 7:32 8:10 14:15 14:41
Appenzell Steinegg 0:25 0:30 0:59 0:32 0:44 0:50 1:26 1:24 0:42 0:38 6:05 0:26

15:17 16:42 17:48 18:44 20:08 20:20
0:36 1:25 1:06 0:56 1:24 0:12

9 Cedric Bernet 21:31 0:41 1:28 6:16 7:11 8:13 9:38 10:51 12:18 13:09 14:25 15:45 16:37
St. Gallen 0:41 0:47 4:48 0:55 1:02 1:25 1:13 1:27 0:51 1:16 1:20 0:52

17:27 18:26 19:36 20:12 21:14 21:31
0:50 0:59 1:10 0:36 1:02 0:17

10 Alexander Rüegg 22:09 0:17 1:05 1:39 2:34 3:48 5:21 7:27 9:37 10:28 11:42 15:26 15:55
St. Gallen 0:17 0:48 0:34 0:55 1:14 1:33 2:06 2:10 0:51 1:14 3:44 0:29

16:20 17:50 19:43 20:32 21:52 22:09
0:25 1:30 1:53 0:49 1:20 0:17

10 Louis Kiansky 22:09 0:17 1:07 1:38 2:33 3:51 5:29 7:27 9:39 10:28 11:44 15:33 15:54
St. Gallen 0:17 0:50 0:31 0:55 1:18 1:38 1:58 2:12 0:49 1:16 3:49 0:21

16:26 17:49 19:48 20:45 21:55 22:09
0:32 1:23 1:59 0:57 1:10 0:14

12 Raoul Koller 59:45 0:17 0:55 1:16 1:58 5:12 6:34 10:03 22:54 26:17 33:34 42:07 43:17
Appenzell 0:17 0:38 0:21 0:42 3:14 1:22 3:29 12:51 3:23 7:17 8:33 1:10

43:56 45:08 57:26 57:59 59:28 59:45
0:39 1:12 12:18 0:33 1:29 0:17

13 Henri Koch 1:01:24 0:22 2:32 2:54 3:28 7:54 10:12 19:25 24:33 27:58 35:17 43:50 45:01
Appenzell 0:22 2:10 0:22 0:34 4:26 2:18 9:13 5:08 3:25 7:19 8:33 1:11

45:31 46:51 59:11 59:40 1:01:09 1:01:24
0:30 1:20 12:20 0:29 1:29 0:15

Jonas Lang Fehlst 2:04 ----- 2:52 3:27 4:30 5:28 6:21 10:40 11:05 11:41 12:28 12:55
Diepoldsau 2:04 0:48 0:35 1:03 0:58 0:53 4:19 0:25 0:36 0:47 0:27

13:13 13:54 14:35 15:00 15:37 15:48
0:18 0:41 0:41 0:25 0:37 0:11

Aurel Hofmeister Fehlst 0:30 2:51 4:31 6:24 7:58 12:22 14:16 ----- ----- 22:08 23:26 24:07
Degersheim 0:30 2:21 1:40 1:53 1:34 4:24 1:54 7:52 1:18 0:41

26:12 27:35 28:32 29:37 30:46 31:02
2:05 1:23 0:57 1:05 1:09 0:16



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 14 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Teens M  (4) 2.4 km 21 P
1(83) 2(82) 3(73) 4(75) 5(84) 6(67) 7(64) 8(61) 9(78) 10(100) 11(80) 12(101)

13(77) 14(86) 15(81) 16(89) 17(103) 18(69) 19(70) 20(88) 21(99) Ziel

1 Timo Müller 21:11 0:40 2:14 4:19 4:57 6:11 6:37 8:02 8:29 9:51 10:45 12:13 13:16
Berg 0:40 1:34 2:05 0:38 1:14 0:26 1:25 0:27 1:22 0:54 1:28 1:03

14:30 15:14 15:57 16:25 17:37 18:37 19:19 19:53 20:53 21:11
1:14 0:44 0:43 0:28 1:12 1:00 0:42 0:34 1:00 0:18

2 Elijah Werthmüller 21:36 0:37 2:13 4:23 4:56 6:11 6:47 8:17 9:00 10:11 10:46 12:03 12:34
Rossrüti 0:37 1:36 2:10 0:33 1:15 0:36 1:30 0:43 1:11 0:35 1:17 0:31

13:56 14:33 15:35 16:38 17:31 19:04 19:55 20:29 21:23 21:36
1:22 0:37 1:02 1:03 0:53 1:33 0:51 0:34 0:54 0:13

3 Iago García Bärtsch 26:03 0:34 2:02 4:04 4:52 6:11 6:38 8:09 10:29 11:51 12:24 14:10 14:44
Bazenheid 0:34 1:28 2:02 0:48 1:19 0:27 1:31 2:20 1:22 0:33 1:46 0:34

16:15 16:59 17:39 18:10 19:19 23:02 24:12 24:44 25:52 26:03
1:31 0:44 0:40 0:31 1:09 3:43 1:10 0:32 1:08 0:11

4 Fabian Good 31:31 0:48 2:34 5:08 6:03 7:25 8:08 10:16 11:00 12:47 14:07 15:48 16:46
Nussbaumen 0:48 1:46 2:34 0:55 1:22 0:43 2:08 0:44 1:47 1:20 1:41 0:58

18:34 19:28 21:21 23:12 25:21 27:17 29:09 30:09 31:17 31:31 8:47
1:48 0:54 1:53 1:51 2:09 1:56 1:52 1:00 1:08 0:14 *65



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 15 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

OL kurz M  (5)  Ann. Teilstr.: 90-91, 91-78 2.4 km 23 P
1(62) 2(76) 3(74) 4(72) 5(84) 6(67) 7(90) 8(91) 9(78) 10(100) 11(92) 12(80)

13(102) 14(77) 15(69) 16(81) 17(89) 18(103) 19(66) 20(88) 21(70) 22(85) 23(99) Ziel

1 Jannis Riediker 15:37 1:02 1:22 3:38 4:12 4:52 5:16 6:12 7:06 7:55 8:18 8:46 9:55
Thundorf 1:02 0:20 2:16 0:34 0:40 0:24 0:56 0:54 0:49 0:23 0:28 1:09

10:23 11:25 12:12 12:44 13:09 13:57 14:14 15:22 15:50 16:24 17:06 17:20
0:28 1:02 0:47 0:32 0:25 0:48 0:17 1:08 0:28 0:34 0:42 0:14

2 Pirmin Rechsteiner 17:27 0:49 1:16 3:23 3:57 4:38 5:08 5:53 6:16 7:19 7:43 8:08 9:57
Bernhardzell 0:49 0:27 2:07 0:34 0:41 0:30 0:45 0:23 1:03 0:24 0:25 1:49

10:59 12:11 13:32 14:05 14:32 15:27 15:47 16:54 17:26 18:02 18:41 18:53
1:02 1:12 1:21 0:33 0:27 0:55 0:20 1:07 0:32 0:36 0:39 0:12

3 Hansueli Lüthi 24:52 1:08 1:52 5:32 6:28 7:29 8:10 9:51 11:21 12:43 13:20 14:14 15:35
Waldstatt 1:08 0:44 3:40 0:56 1:01 0:41 1:41 1:30 1:22 0:37 0:54 1:21

16:22 18:20 19:24 20:09 20:58 22:16 22:44 24:28 25:20 26:20 27:26 27:44
0:47 1:58 1:04 0:45 0:49 1:18 0:28 1:44 0:52 1:00 1:06 0:18

4 Koni Hofmeister 33:12 2:30 3:10 8:34 9:17 10:20 11:06 12:34 15:03 16:04 16:53 18:14 19:16
Degersheim 2:30 0:40 5:24 0:43 1:03 0:46 1:28 2:29 1:01 0:49 1:21 1:02

20:50 22:44 25:02 25:56 26:42 30:51 31:18 33:44 34:37 35:20 36:29 36:42
1:34 1:54 2:18 0:54 0:46 4:09 0:27 2:26 0:53 0:43 1:09 0:13

Viktor Schilter Fehlst 1:28 2:29 6:57 8:25 9:44 10:31 12:30 14:05 15:47 16:31 17:31 19:34
St. Gallen 1:28 1:01 4:28 1:28 1:19 0:47 1:59 1:35 1:42 0:44 1:00 2:03

21:01 23:31 27:33 ----- ----- ----- 29:01 31:45 32:42 35:58 37:15 37:39
1:27 2:30 4:02 1:28 2:44 0:57 3:16 1:17 0:24



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 16 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

OL lang M  (43)  Ann. Teilstr.: 90-91, 91-86 3.0 km 21 P
1(64) 2(72) 3(73) 4(63) 5(82) 6(67) 7(90) 8(91) 9(86) 10(102) 11(80) 12(100)

13(78) 14(77) 15(81) 16(89) 17(103) 18(69) 19(70) 20(85) 21(99) Ziel

1 Reto Giezendanner 14:02 0:36 2:28 3:16 4:44 5:02 5:43 6:31 8:03 9:52 10:37 10:55 11:38
St. Gallen 0:36 1:52 0:48 1:28 0:18 0:41 0:48 1:32 1:49 0:45 0:18 0:43

11:59 13:11 13:50 14:13 14:50 15:35 16:00 16:34 17:11 17:23
0:21 1:12 0:39 0:23 0:37 0:45 0:25 0:34 0:37 0:12

2 Jonas Lenz 14:54 0:41 2:36 3:28 5:01 5:19 6:03 6:52 7:16 9:25 10:17 10:40 11:27
Zuzwil 0:41 1:55 0:52 1:33 0:18 0:44 0:49 0:24 2:09 0:52 0:23 0:47

11:48 13:05 13:51 14:15 14:54 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:18 17:27
0:21 1:17 0:46 0:24 0:39 0:47 0:30 0:30 0:37 0:09

3 Ben Perry 15:52 0:48 2:51 3:37 5:18 5:36 6:16 7:17 8:14 9:58 10:50 11:14 12:06
Ottery St Mary 0:48 2:03 0:46 1:41 0:18 0:40 1:01 0:57 1:44 0:52 0:24 0:52

12:33 13:55 14:54 15:20 15:57 16:50 17:17 17:48 18:23 18:33
0:27 1:22 0:59 0:26 0:37 0:53 0:27 0:31 0:35 0:10

4 Julian Benz 15:57 0:37 2:32 3:28 5:03 5:24 6:15 7:14 9:20 11:39 12:31 12:58 14:11
Untereggen 0:37 1:55 0:56 1:35 0:21 0:51 0:59 2:06 2:19 0:52 0:27 1:13

14:34 15:54 16:39 17:02 17:50 18:41 19:10 19:38 20:13 20:22 1:33
0:23 1:20 0:45 0:23 0:48 0:51 0:29 0:28 0:35 0:09 *65

5 Andrin Wey 16:15 0:34 2:28 3:43 5:21 5:42 6:28 7:23 7:48 10:02 10:59 11:20 12:11
Zürich 0:34 1:54 1:15 1:38 0:21 0:46 0:55 0:25 2:14 0:57 0:21 0:51

12:35 14:01 14:48 15:16 16:01 16:57 17:28 17:57 18:40 18:54
0:24 1:26 0:47 0:28 0:45 0:56 0:31 0:29 0:43 0:14

6 Jonas Niedermann 16:22 0:37 2:38 3:32 5:16 5:38 6:26 7:21 8:04 10:07 10:55 11:16 12:12
Bronschhofen 0:37 2:01 0:54 1:44 0:22 0:48 0:55 0:43 2:03 0:48 0:21 0:56

12:40 13:54 15:06 15:31 16:13 17:07 17:50 18:18 18:57 19:08
0:28 1:14 1:12 0:25 0:42 0:54 0:43 0:28 0:39 0:11

7 Lars Friedli 16:38 0:42 2:47 3:41 5:31 5:53 6:37 7:46 9:43 11:54 12:50 13:15 14:11
Buchackern 0:42 2:05 0:54 1:50 0:22 0:44 1:09 1:57 2:11 0:56 0:25 0:56

14:34 15:47 16:40 17:07 17:49 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:36 20:46
0:23 1:13 0:53 0:27 0:42 1:10 0:30 0:30 0:37 0:10

8 Philip Bruggmann 16:40 0:44 2:51 3:52 5:46 6:06 6:53 7:52 8:19 10:31 11:28 11:50 12:40
Salmsach 0:44 2:07 1:01 1:54 0:20 0:47 0:59 0:27 2:12 0:57 0:22 0:50

13:02 14:24 15:12 15:38 16:42 17:35 18:08 18:35 19:09 19:19
0:22 1:22 0:48 0:26 1:04 0:53 0:33 0:27 0:34 0:10

9 Darius Bold 16:45 0:39 2:35 3:29 5:12 5:33 6:18 7:27 7:49 9:47 10:52 11:16 12:14
Speicher 0:39 1:56 0:54 1:43 0:21 0:45 1:09 0:22 1:58 1:05 0:24 0:58

12:37 13:59 14:51 15:23 16:14 17:08 17:41 18:14 18:54 19:05
0:23 1:22 0:52 0:32 0:51 0:54 0:33 0:33 0:40 0:11

10 Janik Good 16:51 0:36 2:41 3:43 5:40 6:01 6:48 7:49 8:34 10:39 11:34 11:58 12:55
Nussbaumen 0:36 2:05 1:02 1:57 0:21 0:47 1:01 0:45 2:05 0:55 0:24 0:57

13:19 14:45 15:31 16:03 16:47 17:52 18:21 18:50 19:29 19:41
0:24 1:26 0:46 0:32 0:44 1:05 0:29 0:29 0:39 0:12

11 Urs Müller 16:58 0:43 3:12 4:16 5:56 6:18 7:08 8:06 8:36 10:48 11:43 12:05 13:00
Berg 0:43 2:29 1:04 1:40 0:22 0:50 0:58 0:30 2:12 0:55 0:22 0:55

13:24 14:54 15:42 16:09 16:56 17:51 18:21 18:49 19:27 19:40
0:24 1:30 0:48 0:27 0:47 0:55 0:30 0:28 0:38 0:13

12 Martin Zeschg 17:04 0:46 2:50 3:47 5:35 5:55 6:42 7:41 8:04 10:14 11:05 11:31 12:58
Heiden 0:46 2:04 0:57 1:48 0:20 0:47 0:59 0:23 2:10 0:51 0:26 1:27

13:25 14:43 15:52 16:17 17:00 17:50 18:20 18:48 19:27 19:37
0:27 1:18 1:09 0:25 0:43 0:50 0:30 0:28 0:39 0:10

13 Linus Benz 17:25 0:43 2:38 3:34 5:15 5:36 6:32 7:26 8:13 10:39 11:46 12:12 13:28
Untereggen 0:43 1:55 0:56 1:41 0:21 0:56 0:54 0:47 2:26 1:07 0:26 1:16

13:57 15:23 16:41 17:09 17:54 18:51 19:22 19:51 20:28 20:38 1:35
0:29 1:26 1:18 0:28 0:45 0:57 0:31 0:29 0:37 0:10 *65

14 Benedetto Castelli 17:34 0:42 3:02 4:07 6:04 6:27 7:19 8:18 8:46 11:15 12:14 12:39 13:34
Buchs SG 0:42 2:20 1:05 1:57 0:23 0:52 0:59 0:28 2:29 0:59 0:25 0:55

14:00 15:26 16:18 16:45 17:33 18:30 19:02 19:34 20:19 20:31
0:26 1:26 0:52 0:27 0:48 0:57 0:32 0:32 0:45 0:12

15 Linus Gysin 17:42 0:44 3:14 4:18 6:00 6:21 7:10 8:11 10:07 12:09 13:29 13:54 14:54
Frauenfeld 0:44 2:30 1:04 1:42 0:21 0:49 1:01 1:56 2:02 1:20 0:25 1:00

15:23 16:40 17:28 18:00 18:48 19:43 20:17 20:52 21:30 21:40 2:12
0:29 1:17 0:48 0:32 0:48 0:55 0:34 0:35 0:38 0:10 *67

16 Lio Weber 17:59 0:45 3:07 4:17 6:14 6:36 7:26 8:32 9:20 11:36 12:37 13:02 14:07
Nussbaumen 0:45 2:22 1:10 1:57 0:22 0:50 1:06 0:48 2:16 1:01 0:25 1:05

14:33 15:59 16:48 17:19 18:06 19:05 19:37 20:07 20:50 21:03
0:26 1:26 0:49 0:31 0:47 0:59 0:32 0:30 0:43 0:13

17 Mario Fässler 18:00 0:37 3:27 4:27 6:22 6:42 7:31 8:25 8:43 12:02 12:50 13:17 14:10
Appenzell 0:37 2:50 1:00 1:55 0:20 0:49 0:54 0:18 3:19 0:48 0:27 0:53

14:34 16:10 17:02 17:26 18:28 19:23 20:01 20:42 21:28 21:37
0:24 1:36 0:52 0:24 1:02 0:55 0:38 0:41 0:46 0:09

18 Yannis Bähler 18:09 0:46 3:37 4:37 6:30 6:52 7:43 8:40 9:07 11:35 12:31 12:53 13:53
Eschenz 0:46 2:51 1:00 1:53 0:22 0:51 0:57 0:27 2:28 0:56 0:22 1:00

14:22 15:49 16:39 17:23 18:11 19:10 19:41 20:10 20:52 21:04 2:21
0:29 1:27 0:50 0:44 0:48 0:59 0:31 0:29 0:42 0:12 *67

19 Daniel Jud 18:11 0:41 3:00 4:02 5:47 6:08 7:03 8:03 8:57 11:05 11:58 12:56 13:54
Stachen 0:41 2:19 1:02 1:45 0:21 0:55 1:00 0:54 2:08 0:53 0:58 0:58

14:24 15:45 17:03 17:30 18:21 19:18 19:51 20:21 21:01 21:13
0:30 1:21 1:18 0:27 0:51 0:57 0:33 0:30 0:40 0:12

20 Maurus Graf 18:47 0:48 3:01 3:55 5:44 6:06 6:55 7:49 8:26 10:45 11:36 11:58 12:45
St. Gallen 0:48 2:13 0:54 1:49 0:22 0:49 0:54 0:37 2:19 0:51 0:22 0:47

13:36 15:56 17:35 17:58 18:58 19:51 20:21 20:50 21:32 21:43
0:51 2:20 1:39 0:23 1:00 0:53 0:30 0:29 0:42 0:11



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 17 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

OL lang M  (43)  Ann. Teilstr.: 90-91, 91-86 3.0 km 21 P (Forts.)

1(64) 2(72) 3(73) 4(63) 5(82) 6(67) 7(90) 8(91) 9(86) 10(102) 11(80) 12(100)
13(78) 14(77) 15(81) 16(89) 17(103) 18(69) 19(70) 20(85) 21(99) Ziel

21 Yannik Fuster 19:10 0:50 3:18 4:23 6:24 6:49 7:43 8:39 9:50 11:58 13:01 13:36 14:41
Appenzell 0:50 2:28 1:05 2:01 0:25 0:54 0:56 1:11 2:08 1:03 0:35 1:05

15:12 17:05 18:02 18:31 19:17 20:17 20:53 21:29 22:15 22:29
0:31 1:53 0:57 0:29 0:46 1:00 0:36 0:36 0:46 0:14

22 Christian Gerlach 19:19 0:47 3:20 4:35 6:33 6:57 7:50 8:51 9:20 11:49 12:50 13:14 14:20
Thundorf 0:47 2:33 1:15 1:58 0:24 0:53 1:01 0:29 2:29 1:01 0:24 1:06

14:48 16:28 17:22 17:50 18:38 20:16 20:49 21:20 22:04 22:17
0:28 1:40 0:54 0:28 0:48 1:38 0:33 0:31 0:44 0:13

23 Darius Rutz 19:36 0:53 3:08 4:15 6:23 6:46 7:39 8:50 9:32 11:58 13:03 13:28 14:31
St. Gallen 0:53 2:15 1:07 2:08 0:23 0:53 1:11 0:42 2:26 1:05 0:25 1:03

15:04 17:26 18:17 18:46 19:36 20:42 21:25 21:57 22:34 22:44
0:33 2:22 0:51 0:29 0:50 1:06 0:43 0:32 0:37 0:10

24 Christoph Wächter 20:00 0:57 3:24 4:31 6:29 6:57 7:53 9:08 9:39 12:28 13:33 14:02 15:26
Sulgen 0:57 2:27 1:07 1:58 0:28 0:56 1:15 0:31 2:49 1:05 0:29 1:24

15:55 17:36 18:34 19:06 20:00 21:08 21:47 22:22 23:07 23:20
0:29 1:41 0:58 0:32 0:54 1:08 0:39 0:35 0:45 0:13

25 Heinz Bleiker 20:38 1:25 3:53 5:07 7:22 7:49 8:44 9:50 10:18 13:00 14:04 14:50 16:13
Degersheim 1:25 2:28 1:14 2:15 0:27 0:55 1:06 0:28 2:42 1:04 0:46 1:23

16:41 18:14 19:06 19:38 20:32 21:37 22:12 22:45 23:35 23:48
0:28 1:33 0:52 0:32 0:54 1:05 0:35 0:33 0:50 0:13

26 Silvan Herzog 20:40 1:08 4:22 5:34 7:23 7:48 8:48 9:57 10:24 12:55 13:52 14:21 15:16
Thal 1:08 3:14 1:12 1:49 0:25 1:00 1:09 0:27 2:31 0:57 0:29 0:55

15:48 17:35 18:55 19:26 20:18 21:28 22:10 22:43 23:26 23:38
0:32 1:47 1:20 0:31 0:52 1:10 0:42 0:33 0:43 0:12

27 Markus Weber 20:45 0:54 3:20 4:25 6:19 6:40 7:30 9:02 9:29 11:58 13:26 13:54 15:05
Sevelen 0:54 2:26 1:05 1:54 0:21 0:50 1:32 0:27 2:29 1:28 0:28 1:11

15:33 17:10 18:32 19:28 20:19 21:26 22:09 22:48 23:29 23:41
0:28 1:37 1:22 0:56 0:51 1:07 0:43 0:39 0:41 0:12

28 Manuel Lambauer 21:05 1:12 3:18 4:21 5:57 6:19 7:04 8:03 8:30 10:52 12:01 12:27 13:26
Rheineck 1:12 2:06 1:03 1:36 0:22 0:45 0:59 0:27 2:22 1:09 0:26 0:59

13:58 15:44 16:56 17:27 20:21 21:10 22:29 22:57 23:41 23:54
0:32 1:46 1:12 0:31 2:54 0:49 1:19 0:28 0:44 0:13

29 Konrad Bähler 21:16 0:49 3:26 4:44 7:00 7:27 8:27 9:34 10:09 13:25 14:33 14:57 16:10
Eschenz 0:49 2:37 1:18 2:16 0:27 1:00 1:07 0:35 3:16 1:08 0:24 1:13

16:37 18:26 20:05 20:36 21:40 22:52 23:34 24:07 24:55 25:07 12:39
0:27 1:49 1:39 0:31 1:04 1:12 0:42 0:33 0:48 0:12 *77

30 Rainer Müller 22:08 0:51 3:34 4:43 7:03 7:27 8:20 9:37 10:03 12:51 14:03 14:30 15:27
Buchs SG 0:51 2:43 1:09 2:20 0:24 0:53 1:17 0:26 2:48 1:12 0:27 0:57

15:54 19:49 20:46 21:17 22:11 23:18 23:56 24:29 25:12 25:22
0:27 3:55 0:57 0:31 0:54 1:07 0:38 0:33 0:43 0:10

31 Max Strini 22:57 1:13 5:23 6:33 8:39 9:13 10:26 11:40 12:08 14:59 16:03 16:27 17:23
Freidorf 1:13 4:10 1:10 2:06 0:34 1:13 1:14 0:28 2:51 1:04 0:24 0:56

17:53 19:35 21:03 21:34 23:01 24:05 24:43 25:14 26:00 26:16
0:30 1:42 1:28 0:31 1:27 1:04 0:38 0:31 0:46 0:16

32 Daniel Räss 23:04 0:49 3:28 4:40 7:08 7:35 8:32 9:46 10:20 13:00 14:18 14:54 16:00
St. Gallen 0:49 2:39 1:12 2:28 0:27 0:57 1:14 0:34 2:40 1:18 0:36 1:06

16:40 18:59 19:56 20:29 21:21 22:27 24:05 25:13 26:03 26:18
0:40 2:19 0:57 0:33 0:52 1:06 1:38 1:08 0:50 0:15

33 Robert Furrer 24:26 0:48 3:33 4:49 6:58 7:26 8:23 9:53 0.00 13:17 14:27 14:52 15:56
St. Gallen 0:48 2:45 1:16 2:09 0:28 0:57 1:30 3:24 1:10 0:25 1:04

16:26 18:16 19:24 19:57 20:58 22:06 22:45 23:19 24:13 24:26
0:30 1:50 1:08 0:33 1:01 1:08 0:39 0:34 0:54 0:13

34 Roland Hug 24:49 1:08 4:00 5:25 7:44 8:12 9:15 10:35 11:28 14:08 15:19 15:51 17:02
Weinfelden 1:08 2:52 1:25 2:19 0:28 1:03 1:20 0:53 2:40 1:11 0:32 1:11

17:31 19:26 20:28 21:02 22:28 23:38 25:53 27:13 28:08 28:22
0:29 1:55 1:02 0:34 1:26 1:10 2:15 1:20 0:55 0:14

35 Dario Schnellmann 27:37 1:09 4:30 5:53 8:39 9:14 10:20 11:40 12:08 15:26 16:42 17:12 18:51
Wittenbach 1:09 3:21 1:23 2:46 0:35 1:06 1:20 0:28 3:18 1:16 0:30 1:39

19:33 22:32 23:46 24:20 26:05 27:48 28:57 30:12 31:10 31:23
0:42 2:59 1:14 0:34 1:45 1:43 1:09 1:15 0:58 0:13

36 Jörg Greb 28:12 1:05 4:34 6:19 9:12 9:53 11:08 12:55 14:21 17:37 19:10 19:49 22:13
Aarau 1:05 3:29 1:45 2:53 0:41 1:15 1:47 1:26 3:16 1:33 0:39 2:24

22:52 25:00 26:19 26:56 28:15 30:13 31:06 31:55 32:41 32:54
0:39 2:08 1:19 0:37 1:19 1:58 0:53 0:49 0:46 0:13

37 Heini Benz 35:55 1:39 5:13 6:50 9:31 10:20 11:55 13:47 15:12 19:22 21:40 22:38 24:12
Altstätten 1:39 3:34 1:37 2:41 0:49 1:35 1:52 1:25 4:10 2:18 0:58 1:34

24:55 27:54 32:37 33:09 35:45 37:32 39:09 40:24 41:11 41:30
0:43 2:59 4:43 0:32 2:36 1:47 1:37 1:15 0:47 0:19

Luca Müller Fehlst 0:31 3:03 3:59 5:45 6:06 6:54 7:59 8:59 11:08 12:05 12:35 13:42
Rheineck 0:31 2:32 0:56 1:46 0:21 0:48 1:05 1:00 2:09 0:57 0:30 1:07

14:12 16:16 17:05 ----- 18:22 19:34 20:22 21:13 21:53 22:04
0:30 2:04 0:49 1:17 1:12 0:48 0:51 0:40 0:11

Pirmin Rechsteiner Fehlst 0:54 3:03 3:59 6:28 ----- 7:38 8:24 8:48 11:15 12:12 12:39 13:58
Bernhardzell 0:54 2:09 0:56 2:29 1:10 0:46 0:24 2:27 0:57 0:27 1:19

14:21 15:44 16:48 17:16 18:26 19:51 20:41 21:13 21:46 21:57
0:23 1:23 1:04 0:28 1:10 1:25 0:50 0:32 0:33 0:11



OL CHALLENGE 2024 Appenzell Do. 30.05.2024 12:49
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 18 OE12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2024 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

OL lang M  (43)  Ann. Teilstr.: 90-91, 91-86 3.0 km 21 P (Forts.)

1(64) 2(72) 3(73) 4(63) 5(82) 6(67) 7(90) 8(91) 9(86) 10(102) 11(80) 12(100)
13(78) 14(77) 15(81) 16(89) 17(103) 18(69) 19(70) 20(85) 21(99) Ziel

Ivo Benz Fehlst 0:57 3:43 4:56 6:49 7:16 8:10 9:35 11:32 14:45 15:57 17:03 18:17
Untereggen 0:57 2:46 1:13 1:53 0:27 0:54 1:25 1:57 3:13 1:12 1:06 1:14

18:48 20:38 ----- 22:19 23:08 24:09 26:35 27:25 28:12 28:25
0:31 1:50 1:41 0:49 1:01 2:26 0:50 0:47 0:13

Remo Koller Fehlst 0:46 3:36 4:54 7:11 7:40 8:33 9:16 9:58 13:03 14:09 14:45 16:00
Appenzell 0:46 2:50 1:18 2:17 0:29 0:53 0:43 0:42 3:05 1:06 0:36 1:15

16:26 19:19 20:52 21:21 22:20 ----- 24:05 26:01 26:38 28:27 23:13
0:26 2:53 1:33 0:29 0:59 1:45 1:56 0:37 1:49 *87

Urs Eisenbart Fehlst 1:42 5:17 6:37 8:46 9:16 10:25 11:48 13:14 16:23 17:30 18:07 19:15
St.Gallen 1:42 3:35 1:20 2:09 0:30 1:09 1:23 1:26 3:09 1:07 0:37 1:08

